
                  

 
       

 
       

 
    

           
    

           
    

           
    

           
    

            
    

            
     

          
    

            
    

            
    

          
    

           
    

           
    

            
    

          
    

            

 
       

  
       

 
    

           
    

           
    

           
     

            
    

           
    

           

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 1 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 

Redwood Emp: 1:46.34 $ 5/22/2010 Maria Carrillo 
M DiRado, K DeRousseau, L Matevish, A Holland 

Meet Record: 1:52.39 # 5/12/2012 Windsor Windsor 
M Luders, L Clark-Warren, J Lee, A Davis 

NCS AUTO: 1:51.44 A 
NCS CONS: 2:03.99 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Analy High School A 1:53.03 1:49.68A 32 

1) Marie Alameida FR 2) Lily Maxfield JR 3) Lani Auva'a SO 4) Christy Schlutius SO 
2 Petaluma High School A 2:07.30 1:59.18C 26 

1) Ivy Senn SR 2) Riley Scott JR 3) Maura Gately SR 4) Haley Joslin FR 
3 El Molino High School A 2:09.12 2:10.42 24 

1) Noelle Terrero FR 2) Macey Schondel FR 3) Christie Collins SR 4) Mariah Wong FR 
4 Healdsburg High School A 2:14.18 2:11.22 22 

1) Alia Tincknell SR 2) Emily Desepte SR 3) Jasmine Alger JR 4) Taylor Engelke SR 
5 Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch A 2:21.08 2:18.39 20 

1) Allison Hanson SR 2) Shannon Fronsman FR 3) Lauren Rudnick FR 4) Sarah Merodio SR 
6 Technology High School A 2:13.79 2:21.83 18 

1) Corey Riddle SO 2) Bea Dinsmore FR 3) Molly Davis FR 4) Yasmine Moreno FR 
7 Sonoma Valley High School A 2:15.10 2:22.84 14 

1) Annie Greenslade SO 2) Cameron Taggesell FR 3) Amanda Gillion SO 4) Gina Peil SR 
8 Calistoga High School A 2:29.67 2:28.06 10 

1) Mekenzie Thomas SR 2) Sophia Robledo SO 3) Hannah King SR 4) Claire Maxfield SR 
--- Healdsburg High School B NT X2:25.02 

1) Autumn Hausman FR 2) Zoe Fish-O'Brien FR 3) Lupita Lopez SO 4) Adrienne Sarasy SR 
--- Petaluma High School B NT X2:33.35 

1) Georgia Pellkofer JR 2) Kate Wright FR 3) Sydney Wright SR 4) Kristen Steffen JR 
--- St. Helena High School B NT X2:33.76 

1) Leslie Arranaga JR 2) Gail Conwell FR 3) Emma Grace Roberts SO 4) Anna Ely JR 
--- Analy High School C NT X2:35.59 

1) Katie Underwood SO 2) Anna Paulson SO 3) Jocelyn Mobley SO 4) Becca Colbert JR 
--- Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch B NT X2:46.66 

1) Asia Jones SR 2) Amelia Tejeda JR 3) Iris Vasquez SO 4) Kaylie Williams FR 
--- Analy High School B NT XDQ 

1) Riley Blust SO 2) Marina Franco SO 3) Lucy Bennett FR 4) Sarah Poplack SR 
--- St. Helena High School A 2:18.08 DQ 

1) Maddie Wagner FR 2) Katia Beckman SO 3) Kayla Pelaez JR 4) Maddie Duckhorn SR 

Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Redwood Emp: 1:37.15 $ 2003 Casa Grande 

I. Lentz, G. Lentz, D. Hu, P. Zuchelli 
Meet Record: 1:39.43 # 2003 Casa Grande 

I Lentz, R Haverlah, G Lentz, A Young 
NCS AUTO: 1:38.95 A 
NCS CONS: 1:51.59 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Technology High School A 1:44.78 1:49.33C 32 

1) Kenneth Shinn FR 2) Curtis Shinn JR 3) Kai Hagmann FR 4) Jackie Chang SO 
2 St. Helena High School A 1:55.31 1:54.72 26 

1) Landin Ambrosini JR 2) Fergus Nancarrow FR 3) Dustin Briggs SO 4) Edward Ewing JR 
3 Analy High School A 2:01.79 1:58.55 24 

1) Jake Gibbs JR 2) Enzio Schoffer FR 3) Spencer Perdue SO 4) Attakai Yazzie JR 
4 Sonoma Valley High School A 1:57.90 1:59.85 22 

1) Max Sheppard SO 2) Jack Lewis SO 3) Clan Lacy SO 4) Adam Curry JR 
5 Piner High School A 2:04.15 2:00.34 20 

1) Jack McCormick FR 2) Christian Barnard SO 3) Sean Luttrell SR 4) Lucas McCormick SO 
6 Petaluma High School A 2:06.30 2:01.86 18 

1) Jeremy Eckhoff JR 2) Nik Fratteralli SO 3) Owen Neufeld FR 4) David Liang JR 

https://X2:46.66
https://X2:35.59
https://X2:33.76
https://X2:33.35
https://X2:25.02
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Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 3 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
(Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
7 St. Vincent High School A 2:05.00 2:09.02 14 

1) Will Heriot FR 2) Kyle Chang FR 3) Tino Siragusa FR 4) Noah Preute FR 
8 Healdsburg High School A 2:16.72 2:15.84 10 

1) Michael Beard JR 2) Ben Vargas FR 3) Ivan Thorpe SR 4) Sam Naujokas SO 
9 Calistoga High School A 2:07.08 2:21.24 8 

1) Ethan Ahuja JR 2) Brandon Rayon SR 3) Devin Fernandez SR 4) Austin Moore SR 
10 El Molino High School A 2:25.31 2:26.39 6 

1) Ethan Auch JR 2) Kyle Bonzell SO 3) Sam Flood SR 4) Brent Rivera JR 
--- St. Helena High School B NT X2:06.38 

1) Tomas Herrero FR 2) Andre de Limur SR 3) Tristen Spain FR 4) Charles Ewing FR 
--- Analy High School B NT X2:18.24 

1) Lucas Trevino JR 2) Neal Gorris JR 3) Jonathan Nozzari JR 4) Ryan Rypka SR 
--- Technology High School B 2:23.26 x2:22.34 

1) Owen Ruderman FR 2) Marco Donis JR 3) Alex Lutzow SR 4) Jacob Mitchell FR 
--- St. Helena High School C NT X2:28.38 

1) Jarret North SO 2) Kyle De Lima SR 3) Alex Smith FR 4) Tommy Kronmark SO 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

Redwood Emp: 1:48.95 $ 5/20/2012 Jenna Bauer Montgomery 
Meet Record: 1:51.61 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 1:53.03 A 
NCS CONS: 2:00.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Lani Auva'a SO Analy High School 2:00.58 2:00.10C 16 
2 Molly Davis FR Technology High School 2:09.42 2:07.98 13 
3 Haley Joslin FR Petaluma High School 2:09.18 2:08.30 12 
4 Kimberly English FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:21.63 2:19.56 11 
5 Hannah King SR Calistoga High School 2:32.28 2:31.13 10 
6 Amanda Borges  JR El Molino High School 2:36.72 2:38.27 9 

B - Final
7 Brenley Seanor SO Healdsburg High School 2:36.81 2:33.70 7 
8 Cameron Ellis SR Analy High School 2:37.26 2:36.32 5 

*9 Haley Hill  JR El Molino High School 2:45.53 2:44.92 3 .50 
*9 Amelia Tejeda  JR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:42.20 2:44.92 3 .50 
11 Mandy Young SR El Molino High School 2:54.38 2:53.08 2 
12 Maddie Leighty FR Healdsburg High School 3:08.96 2:59.92 1 

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 1:48.95 $ 5/20/2012 Jenna Bauer Montgomery 

Meet Record: 1:51.61 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 1:53.03 A 
NCS CONS: 2:00.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Lani Auva'a SO Analy High School 2:04.67 2:00.58C q 
2 Haley Joslin FR Petaluma High School 2:15.44 2:09.18 q 
3 Molly Davis FR Technology High School 2:09.08 2:09.42 q 
4 Kimberly English FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:31.44 2:21.63 q 
5 Hannah King SR Calistoga High School 2:42.05 2:32.28 q 
6 Amanda Borges  JR El Molino High School 2:42.12 2:36.72 q 
7 Brenley Seanor SO Healdsburg High School 2:36.71 2:36.81 q 
8 Cameron Ellis SR Analy High School 2:39.32 2:37.26 q 
9 Amelia Tejeda  JR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:49.46 2:42.20 q 

10 Haley Hill  JR El Molino High School 2:45.56 2:45.53 q 
11 Mandy Young SR El Molino High School 2:58.00 2:54.38 q 

https://X2:28.38
https://x2:22.34
https://X2:18.24
https://X2:06.38
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
12 Nathalie Vega SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:55.23 2:55.34 q 
13 Maddie Leighty FR Healdsburg High School 3:03.32 3:08.96 
14 Ellie Vargas SO Healdsburg High School 3:00.58 3:09.35 
15 Ryleigh Norgrove FR Healdsburg High School 3:19.04 3:10.95 
16 Annie Redriguez SR St. Vincent High School 3:11.00 3:14.53 
17 Angelica Villasenor SR Piner High School 3:10.31 3:17.87 
--- Natalie Baker SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:38.44 X2:38.49 
--- Tracy Gordon SO Fort Bragg 3:04.27 X2:53.69 

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 1:39.67 $ 5/17/2013 Jon Knox Analy 

Meet Record: 1:42.37 # 5/11/2013 Jon Knox ANALY 
NCS AUTO: 1:43.75 A 
NCS CONS: 1:50.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Jon Knox SR Analy High School 1:44.84 1:40.62# 16 
2 Luke Ressler SO Analy High School 1:59.71 1:57.81 13 
3 Owen Neufeld FR Petaluma High School 2:08.03 2:07.94 12 
4 Sean Luttrell SR Piner High School 2:10.78 2:10.00 11 
5 Rick Taggesell  JR Sonoma Valley High School 2:10.52 2:11.71 10 
6 Owen Lawler SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:14.46 2:14.47 9 

B - Final
7 Jackie Chang SO Technology High School 2:15.07 2:12.81 7 
8 Lucas McCormick SO Piner High School 2:15.25 2:16.42 5 
9 Connor Disney SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:19.32 2:18.08 4 

10 Jackson Mighell FR Sonoma Valley High School 2:22.65 2:18.63 3 
11 Jacob Paine SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:22.74 2:25.68 2 
12 Ivan Thorpe SR Healdsburg High School 2:35.47 2:29.93 1 

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 1:39.67 $ 5/17/2013 Jon Knox Analy 

Meet Record: 1:42.37 # 5/11/2013 Jon Knox ANALY 
NCS AUTO: 1:43.75 A 
NCS CONS: 1:50.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Jon Knox SR Analy High School 1:44.56 1:44.84C q 
2 Luke Ressler SO Analy High School 2:04.75 1:59.71 q 
3 Owen Neufeld FR Petaluma High School 2:10.99 2:08.03 q 
4 Rick Taggesell  JR Sonoma Valley High School 2:30.83 2:10.52 q 
5 Sean Luttrell SR Piner High School 2:13.67 2:10.78 q 
6 Owen Lawler SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:17.35 2:14.46 q 
7 Jackie Chang SO Technology High School 2:12.65 2:15.07 q 
8 Lucas McCormick SO Piner High School 2:30.00 2:15.25 q 
9 Connor Disney SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:19.12 2:19.32 q 

10 Jackson Mighell FR Sonoma Valley High School 2:22.96 2:22.65 q 
11 Jacob Paine SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:23.84 2:22.74 q 
12 Ivan Thorpe SR Healdsburg High School 2:31.63 2:35.47 q 
13 Sam Naujokas SO Healdsburg High School 2:46.06 2:43.32 
14 John Dalton-Ballard  JR Healdsburg High School 2:46.97 2:51.47 
15 Erik Miller SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:53.77 2:56.32 



                  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
   
  

  
  

   
  

  
   

  
  

 

  
  
  

  
   
  

  
   

  
  
   

  
   

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 5 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

Redwood Emp: 1:56.17 $ 5/22/2010 Maya DiRado Maria Carrillo 
Meet Record: 2:07.12 # 5/8/2014 Riley Scott Petaluma 
NCS AUTO: 2:10.74 A 
NCS CONS: 2:18.69 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Riley Scott  JR Petaluma High School 2:07.12 2:05.28# 16 
2 Lily Maxfield  JR Analy High School 2:13.92 2:13.21C 13 
3 Sara Soares  JR Analy High School 2:26.33 2:19.81 12 
4 Lauren Rudnick FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:28.23 2:28.06 11 
5 Noah Kriegler Allen SO Analy High School 2:30.36 2:28.99 10 
6 Sarah Poplack SR Analy High School 2:36.64 2:33.87 9 

B - Final
7 Christie Collins SR El Molino High School 2:38.46 2:35.48 7 
8 Amanda Gillion SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:40.51 2:38.56 5 
9 Macey Schondel FR El Molino High School 2:41.79 2:40.81 4 

10 Emily Desepte SR Healdsburg High School 2:43.85 2:42.61 3 
11 Alia Tincknell SR Healdsburg High School 2:43.94 2:43.48 2 

Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 
Redwood Emp: 1:56.17 $ 5/22/2010 Maya DiRado Maria Carrillo 

Meet Record: 2:07.12 # 5/8/2014 Riley Scott Petaluma 
NCS AUTO: 2:10.74 A 
NCS CONS: 2:18.69 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Riley Scott  JR Petaluma High School 2:07.10 2:07.12# q 
2 Lily Maxfield  JR Analy High School 2:14.22 2:13.92C q 
3 Sara Soares  JR Analy High School 2:26.53 2:26.33 q 
4 Lauren Rudnick FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:28.82 2:28.23 q 
5 Noah Kriegler Allen SO Analy High School 2:33.48 2:30.36 q 
6 Sarah Poplack SR Analy High School 2:35.36 2:36.64 q 
7 Christie Collins SR El Molino High School 2:35.18 2:38.46 q 
8 Amanda Gillion SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:37.30 2:40.51 q 
9 Macey Schondel FR El Molino High School 2:39.97 2:41.79 q 

10 Emily Desepte SR Healdsburg High School 2:41.60 2:43.85 q 
11 Alia Tincknell SR Healdsburg High School 2:41.78 2:43.94 q 
--- Jocelyn Mobley SO Analy High School 3:21.55 X3:24.09 
--- Christine VonRaefeld SO St. Vincent High School 2:57.00 DQ 

Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 
Redwood Emp: 1:50.22 $ 1989 Joey Rossetti Santa Rosa 

Meet Record: 1:51.48 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 1:57.38 A 
NCS CONS: 2:04.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Jack Murphy FR Analy High School 2:03.43 2:00.01C 16 
2 Kenneth Shinn FR Technology High School 2:02.13 2:03.30C 13 
3 Tino Siragusa FR St. Vincent High School 2:21.74 2:22.10 12 
4 Jack McCormick FR Piner High School 2:30.98 2:27.92 11 
5 Harry Hubbell SO Healdsburg High School 2:29.03 2:30.23 10 
6 Sean Cornell SR Calistoga High School 2:33.85 2:34.01 9 

B - Final
7 Tim Peterson SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:42.06 2:38.34 7 
8 Michael Beard  JR Healdsburg High School 2:49.01 2:48.51 5 



                  

  
  

 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
   

 
  

  
  

   
  
  

  
  

  
  

   
   

  
  

  
  

 
  

 

   
  
  

  
  

  
   

   
  

  
  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 6 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

Redwood Emp: 1:50.22 $ 1989 Joey Rossetti Santa Rosa 
Meet Record: 1:51.48 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 1:57.38 A 
NCS CONS: 2:04.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Kenneth Shinn FR Technology High School 2:00.75 2:02.13C q 
2 Jack Murphy FR Analy High School 2:04.28 2:03.43C q 
3 Tino Siragusa FR St. Vincent High School 2:29.00 2:21.74 q 
4 Harry Hubbell SO Healdsburg High School 2:32.84 2:29.03 q 
5 Jack McCormick FR Piner High School 2:32.10 2:30.98 q 
6 Sean Cornell SR Calistoga High School 2:33.47 2:33.85 q 
7 Tim Peterson SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 2:41.96 2:42.06 q 
8 Michael Beard  JR Healdsburg High School 2:51.01 2:49.01 q 

--- Enzio Schoffer FR Analy High School 2:42.25 DQ 
--- Brandon Barmore FR Sonoma Valley High School 2:56.98 DQ 

Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 23.47 $ 1983 Jenna Johnson Ursuline 

Meet Record: 24.24 # 2002 Katie Van Horne Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 24.26 A 
NCS CONS: 25.79 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Marie Alameida FR Analy High School 25.11 25.31C 16 
2 Christy Schlutius SO Analy High School 26.27 26.32 13 
3 Michala Roan  JR Analy High School 26.96 26.67 12 
4 Maura Gately SR Petaluma High School 27.85 27.32 11 
5 Mariah Wong FR El Molino High School 28.11 28.03 10 
6 Corey Riddle SO Technology High School 28.08 28.51 9 

B - Final
7 Maddie Duckhorn SR St. Helena High School 28.64 28.34 7 
8 Gina Peil SR Sonoma Valley High School 28.64 28.55 5 
9 Skye Destiny SR Healdsburg High School 29.32 28.87 4 

10 Kimberly English FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 29.11 28.94 3 
11 Kayla Bieri SO Analy High School 29.44 29.05 2 
12 Issabella Negri SR El Molino High School 28.93 29.08 1 

Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 23.47 $ 1983 Jenna Johnson Ursuline 

Meet Record: 24.24 # 2002 Katie Van Horne Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 24.26 A 
NCS CONS: 25.79 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Marie Alameida FR Analy High School 25.30 25.11C q 
2 Christy Schlutius SO Analy High School 26.88 26.27 q 
3 Michala Roan  JR Analy High School 27.33 26.96 q 
4 Maura Gately SR Petaluma High School 27.04 27.85 q 
5 Corey Riddle SO Technology High School 27.66 28.08 q 
6 Mariah Wong FR El Molino High School 27.50 28.11 q 

*7 Gina Peil SR Sonoma Valley High School 29.30 28.64 q 
*7 Maddie Duckhorn SR St. Helena High School 27.39 28.64 q 

9 Issabella Negri SR El Molino High School 29.65 28.93 q 
10 Kimberly English FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 29.00 29.11 q 
11 Skye Destiny SR Healdsburg High School 28.26 29.32 q 



                  

 
  

  
  

  
   
   

  
  

   
  

  
  

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
   

  
  

  

  
   
  

  
   

    
  

  
  

  
   

  
   

    
  

  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 7 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
12 Kayla Bieri SO Analy High School 29.73 29.44 q 
13
14

Taylor Engelke 
Elizabeth Fricker 

SR Healdsburg High School 
 JR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 

28.74 
29.93 

29.49 
30.07 

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Adrienne Sarasy 
Amanda Ramponi 
Kate Wright 
Lucy Bennett 
Emma Pond 
Maria Hawing 
Bea Dinsmore 
Eden Lorentzen 

SR Healdsburg High School 
SO Sonoma Valley High School 
FR Petaluma High School 
FR Analy High School 
SO Analy High School 
SR Sonoma Valley High School 
FR Technology High School 
SO Mendocino 

30.60 
30.93 
32.11 
31.15 
31.37 
30.94 
31.72 

NT 

30.61 
31.35 
31.42 
31.54 
31.70 
31.71 
31.78 
32.02 

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

Claire Maxfield 
Lupita Lopez 
Mekenzie Thomas 
Kayla Pelaez 
Sydney Wright 
Kaylie Williams 
Annie Greenslade 
Mary Rose Ohlin 
Iris Vasquez 
Demitra Neal 
Tasia Jardstrom 
Anna Griffin 
Kristen Steffen 
Amanda Bosma 
Yasmine Moreno 
Lillie Albachten 
Kaitlyn McClintock 
Bella Sessi 
Emma Grace Roberts 
Nathalie Vega 
Georgia Pellkofer 
Gwenith Isaacs 
Asia Jones 
Annie Redriguez 
Jasmine Johnstone 
Kenzie Fairow 
Angelica Villasenor 
Leslie Arranaga 
Berenice Uruga 
Sonja Galetti 
Ale Pineda 
Sabrina Urzua 
Elizabeth Jones 
Kyla Jackson 
Tori Kolybakos 
Becca Colbert 
Savanna Putney 
Ashley Vandeweg 
Jacinda Padilla 
Nico Gero 
Genean Wrisley 
Elena Lev 
Sophie Lev 
Hillary Brennan 

SR Calistoga High School 
SO Healdsburg High School 
SR Calistoga High School 
 JR St. Helena High School 
SR Petaluma High School 
FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 
SO Sonoma Valley High School 
SR El Molino High School 
SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 
FR St. Helena High School 
FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 
SR St. Vincent High School 
 JR Petaluma High School 
FR Fort Bragg 
FR Technology High School 
FR El Molino High School 
SO El Molino High School 
FR Petaluma High School 
SO St. Helena High School 
SO Sonoma Valley High School 
 JR Petaluma High School 
SR St. Vincent High School 
SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 
SR St. Vincent High School 
FR Sonoma Valley High School 
SR St. Vincent High School 
SR Piner High School 
 JR St. Helena High School 
SO Piner High School 
SR Calistoga High School 
SO Piner High School 
FR Calistoga High School 
SO Technology High School 
 JR Analy High School 
SO Analy High School 
 JR Analy High School 
FR Analy High School 
SO Analy High School 
SO Analy High School 
SO Analy High School 
 JR Analy High School 
FR Analy High School 
 JR Analy High School 
 JR Analy High School 

33.33 
34.52 
31.77 
32.90 
32.50 
32.75 
32.23 
34.18 
35.47 
32.43 
37.66 
35.00 
34.00 
36.86 
35.61 
35.59 
36.10 
33.90 
36.06 
34.67 
34.70 
37.00 
39.23 
38.00 
38.42 
39.00 
40.78 
37.36 
44.76 
48.21 
47.79 
42.06 

1:03.12 
28.56 
32.65 
31.91 
33.21 
35.88 
33.25 
34.09 
33.72 
35.90 
35.50 
38.88 

32.05 
32.20 
32.44 
32.57 
33.00 
33.46 
34.04 
34.06 
34.16 
34.20 
34.49 
34.88 
35.01 
35.07 
35.11 
35.42 
35.94 
35.99 
36.03 
36.17 
36.23 
36.46 
36.60 
37.32 
38.93 
38.97 
40.10 
40.21 
41.63 
42.85 
43.59 
44.22 

1:02.80 
X29.95 
X31.36 
X32.00 
X32.35 
X32.82 
X33.11 
X33.25 
X33.38 
X35.27 
X35.34 
X35.47 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
--- Sophie Howell SO Analy High School 36.38 X35.65 
--- Auriel Wisinski SO Analy High School 35.87 X36.08 
--- Katie Underwood SO Analy High School 36.72 X36.50 
--- Haylee Tognozzi SO Analy High School 36.09 X37.11 
--- Anna Paulson SO Analy High School 37.28 X37.24 
--- Maggie Van Weele SR Analy High School 36.58 X37.60 
--- Joy Risley SO El Molino High School 39.90 X41.52 
--- Anna Belli  JR El Molino High School 47.63 X44.97 
--- Jocelyne Santibanez  JR El Molino High School 47.51 X51.10 

Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 20.83 $ 5/21/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 

Meet Record: 21.80 # 2009 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 21.85 A 
NCS CONS: 22.89 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Landin Ambrosini  JR St. Helena High School 23.94 23.86 16 
2 Jake Gibbs  JR Analy High School 24.29 24.50 13 
3 Robert Wilcox SR Healdsburg High School 25.07 24.94 12 
4 Spencer Perdue SO Analy High School 25.00 25.14 11 
5 Clan Lacy SO Sonoma Valley High School 25.36 25.26 10 
6 Edward Ewing  JR St. Helena High School 24.80 25.27 9 

B - Final
7 Logan Bounsall SR Calistoga High School 25.75 25.68 7 
8 Adam Curry  JR Sonoma Valley High School 25.84 25.99 5 
9 Nick Pruett SR Petaluma High School 26.12 26.03 4 

10 Dario DiGiulio SR Calistoga High School 26.19 26.31 3 
11 Diego Tejeda FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 26.74 26.94 2 
--- Jon Wheeldin SR Technology High School 25.78 DQ 

Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 20.83 $ 5/21/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 

Meet Record: 21.80 # 2009 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 21.85 A 
NCS CONS: 22.89 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Landin Ambrosini  JR St. Helena High School 24.09 23.94 q 
2 Jake Gibbs  JR Analy High School 25.20 24.29 q 
3 Edward Ewing  JR St. Helena High School 24.91 24.80 q 
4 Spencer Perdue SO Analy High School 25.52 25.00 q 
5 Robert Wilcox SR Healdsburg High School 25.20 25.07 q 
6 Clan Lacy SO Sonoma Valley High School 24.85 25.36 q 
7 Logan Bounsall SR Calistoga High School 25.43 25.75 q 
8 Jon Wheeldin SR Technology High School 31.68 25.78 q 
9 John Machado SR Petaluma High School 26.50 25.79 q 

10 Adam Curry  JR Sonoma Valley High School 25.99 25.84 q 
11 Nick Pruett SR Petaluma High School 26.33 26.12 q 
12 Dario DiGiulio SR Calistoga High School 26.74 26.19 q 
13 Diego Tejeda FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 27.00 26.74 
14 David Liang  JR Petaluma High School 29.90 26.89 
15 Camden Inman SO Healdsburg High School 29.35 26.95 
16 Charles Ewing FR St. Helena High School 27.93 27.00 
17 Connor Disney SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 27.82 27.22 



                  

 
   
   

   
  

  
  

  
   

  
  

   
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
   

  
   
   

  

 
   

  
  

   
  

  
  

  
  

  
   

   
    

  
  
  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 10 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
18 Veeder Provost  JR St. Helena High School 25.27 27.32 
19 Andre de Limur  SR St. Helena High School 27.69 27.58 
20 Max Sheppard  SO Sonoma Valley High School 27.76 27.95 
21 Eli Holmberg  SO Petaluma High School 30.15 28.01 

*22 Alex Lutzow  SR Technology High School 28.72 28.03 
*22 Marco Donis  JR Technology High School 27.92 28.03 

24 Ryan Rypka  SR Analy High School 27.65 28.04 
25 Attakai Yazzie  JR Analy High School 28.00 28.23 
26 Kyle Bonzell  SO El Molino High School 28.90 28.45 
27 Devin Allen  SR St. Vincent High School 28.00 28.58 
28 Andres Tejeda  SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 28.31 28.59 
29 Brent Rivera  JR El Molino High School 30.93 28.69 
30 Ethan Ahuja  JR Calistoga High School 29.69 28.87 
31 Brandon Rayon  SR Calistoga High School 30.11 29.57 
32 Steven Pozzi  JR Petaluma High School 30.65 29.75 
33 Jonathan Nozzari  JR Analy High School 29.85 29.81 
34 Noah Preute  FR St. Vincent High School 31.00 29.92 
35 Ethan Auch  JR El Molino High School 30.00 30.15 
36 Sam Flood  SR El Molino High School 31.24 30.34 
37 Dillon Miggins  JR Piner High School 31.99 30.40 
38 Devin Fernandez  SR Calistoga High School 30.28 30.56 
39 Jacob Mitchell  FR Technology High School 30.70 30.74 
40 Owen Ruderman  FR Technology High School 30.58 31.40 
41 Christian Barnard  SO Piner High School 31.25 31.98 
42 Neal Gorris  JR Analy High School 30.97 32.11 
43 Justin Kumamoto  FR Calistoga High School 34.55 34.14 
44 Tyler Mobbs  SR Piner High School 37.12 34.30 
45 Jacob Dorn  JR St. Vincent High School 38.00 34.57 
--- Lucas Trevino  JR Analy High School 31.74 X29.89 
--- Diego Esquivel  JR Petaluma High School 31.77 X29.94 
--- Alex Smith  FR St. Helena High School 32.03 X30.06 
--- Kyle De Lima  SR St. Helena High School 31.06 X31.19 
--- Nick Fredrichsen  SR Petaluma High School 32.10 X31.95 

Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
Redwood Emp: 53.26 $ 2005 Amanda Sims Montgomery 

Meet Record: 57.81 # 5/10/2013 Rebecca N Baxley ANALY 
NCS AUTO: 57.45 A 
NCS CONS: 1:02.29 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final 

1 Lani Auva'a  SO Analy High School 59.12 57.33A 16 
2 Christy Schlutius  SO Analy High School 1:04.25 1:02.35 13 
3 Ivy Senn  SR Petaluma High School 1:04.21 1:04.03 12 
4 Yui Shimokobe  SO Technology High School 1:04.79 1:04.99 11 
5 Lauren Rudnick  FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:06.63 1:07.15 10 
6 Jordan Jayne  JR Analy High School 1:06.98 1:07.87 9 

B - Final 
7 Jasmine Alger  JR Healdsburg High School 1:07.73 1:07.04 7 
8 Amanda Gillion  SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:14.58 1:13.70 5 
9 Maddie Wagner  FR St. Helena High School 1:18.85 1:16.70 4 

10 Issabella Negri  SR El Molino High School 1:20.27 1:21.87 3 
11 Amanda Borges  JR El Molino High School 1:22.19 1:23.38 2 
--- Christie Collins  SR El Molino High School 1:15.68 DQ 



                  

 
   

 

   
  

  
  

  
  

   
   

  
    

  
  

  
   

  
  

   
  

   

 
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
   

  
   
  

  
   
  

  

 
  

 

  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 11 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

Redwood Emp: 53.26 $ 2005 Amanda Sims Montgomery 
Meet Record: 57.81 # 5/10/2013 Rebecca N Baxley ANALY 
NCS AUTO: 57.45 A 
NCS CONS: 1:02.29 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Lani Auva'a SO Analy High School 57.72 59.12C q 
2 Ivy Senn SR Petaluma High School 1:05.88 1:04.21 q 
3 Christy Schlutius SO Analy High School 1:03.65 1:04.25 q 
4 Yui Shimokobe SO Technology High School 1:06.77 1:04.79 q 
5 Lauren Rudnick FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:06.05 1:06.63 q 
6 Jordan Jayne  JR Analy High School 1:06.88 1:06.98 q 
7 Jasmine Alger  JR Healdsburg High School 1:06.53 1:07.73 q 
8 Amanda Gillion SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:11.48 1:14.58 q 
9 Christie Collins SR El Molino High School 1:13.68 1:15.68 q 

10 Maddie Wagner FR St. Helena High School 1:18.37 1:18.85 q 
11 Issabella Negri SR El Molino High School 1:19.56 1:20.27 q 
12 Amanda Borges  JR El Molino High School 1:19.93 1:22.19 q 
13 Lupita Lopez SO Healdsburg High School 1:31.07 1:26.94 
14 Lillie Albachten FR El Molino High School 1:42.75 1:38.54 
--- Becca Colbert  JR Analy High School 1:24.72 X1:23.89 
--- Jocelyn Mobley SO Analy High School 1:44.00 X1:36.76 
--- Kayla Pelaez  JR St. Helena High School 1:35.37 DQ 
--- Lucy Bennett FR Analy High School 1:19.38 DQ 
--- Emma Grace Roberts SO St. Helena High School 1:35.56 DQ 

Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Redwood Emp: 48.38 $ 5/23/2009 Max Horrell Analy 

Meet Record: 49.45 # 2009 Max Horrell Analy 
NCS AUTO: 52.25 A 
NCS CONS: 55.59 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Curtis Shinn  JR Technology High School 56.16 55.96 16 
2 Sean Luttrell SR Piner High School 1:00.52 58.16 13 
3 Kai Hagmann FR Technology High School 1:02.36 59.78 12 
4 Spencer Perdue SO Analy High School 1:01.65 1:00.39 11 
5 Douglas Dang SO Technology High School 1:02.69 1:01.63 10 
6 Dustin Briggs SO St. Helena High School 1:03.84 1:04.92 9 

B - Final
7 Tomas Herrero FR St. Helena High School 1:05.48 1:04.64 7 
8 Tino Siragusa FR St. Vincent High School 1:07.55 1:04.70 5 
9 Owen Neufeld FR Petaluma High School 1:09.92 1:05.17 4 

10 Clan Lacy SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:07.59 1:05.63 3 
11 Jeremy Eckhoff  JR Petaluma High School 1:09.93 1:06.57 2 
12 Alex Lutzow SR Technology High School 1:11.17 1:09.80 1 

Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Redwood Emp: 48.38 $ 5/23/2009 Max Horrell Analy 

Meet Record: 49.45 # 2009 Max Horrell Analy 
NCS AUTO: 52.25 A 
NCS CONS: 55.59 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Curtis Shinn  JR Technology High School 55.94 56.16 q 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
2 Sean Luttrell SR Piner High School 1:02.13 1:00.52 q 
3 Spencer Perdue SO Analy High School 1:03.66 1:01.65 q 
4 Kai Hagmann FR Technology High School 1:00.00 1:02.36 q 
5 Douglas Dang SO Technology High School 1:01.49 1:02.69 q 
6 Dustin Briggs SO St. Helena High School 1:06.47 1:03.84 q 
7 Tomas Herrero FR St. Helena High School 1:04.86 1:05.48 q 
8 Tino Siragusa FR St. Vincent High School 1:08.00 1:07.55 q 
9 Clan Lacy SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.08 1:07.59 q 

10 Owen Neufeld FR Petaluma High School 1:07.40 1:09.92 q 
11 Jeremy Eckhoff  JR Petaluma High School 1:10.26 1:09.93 q 
12 Alex Lutzow SR Technology High School 1:10.88 1:11.17 q 
13 Tristen Spain FR St. Helena High School 1:25.81 1:19.44 
14 Ivan Thorpe SR Healdsburg High School 1:19.74 1:21.64 
15 Attakai Yazzie  JR Analy High School 1:21.34 1:29.73 

Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 49.82 $ 5/22/2010 Maya DiRado Maria Carrillo 

Meet Record: 52.41 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 52.46 A 
NCS CONS: 55.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Ivy Senn SR Petaluma High School 58.89 58.37 16 
2 Maura Gately SR Petaluma High School 1:00.42 59.08 13 
3 Jordan Jayne  JR Analy High School 1:01.19 59.13 12 
4 Skye Destiny SR Healdsburg High School 1:04.31 1:02.12 11 
5 Gina Peil SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:06.48 1:07.90 10 

B - Final
7 Mariah Wong FR El Molino High School 1:08.09 1:05.28 7 
8 Kayla Bieri SO Analy High School 1:06.79 1:05.59 5 
9 Brooke Wilson  JR Technology High School 1:07.31 1:06.23 4 

10 Sarah Merodio SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:06.70 1:06.36 3 
11 Katia Beckman SO St. Helena High School 1:07.13 1:06.58 2 
12 Cameron Taggesell FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.21 1:08.95 1 

Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 49.82 $ 5/22/2010 Maya DiRado Maria Carrillo 

Meet Record: 52.41 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 52.46 A 
NCS CONS: 55.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Ivy Senn SR Petaluma High School 59.30 58.89 q 
2 Maura Gately SR Petaluma High School 59.75 1:00.42 q 
3 Jordan Jayne  JR Analy High School 1:01.84 1:01.19 q 
4 Corey Riddle SO Technology High School 1:02.38 1:02.02 q 
5 Skye Destiny SR Healdsburg High School 1:02.50 1:04.31 q 
6 Gina Peil SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.99 1:06.48 q 
7 Sarah Merodio SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:05.64 1:06.70 q 
8 Kayla Bieri SO Analy High School 1:09.35 1:06.79 q 
9 Katia Beckman SO St. Helena High School 1:11.35 1:07.13 q 

10 Brooke Wilson  JR Technology High School 1:08.59 1:07.31 q 
11 Mariah Wong FR El Molino High School 1:05.21 1:08.09 q 
12 Cameron Taggesell FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:10.23 1:09.21 q 



                  

 
  
  
  

  
  

  
   

   
   
  

  
  

   
   

  
  

   
  

   
   

  
  

   
  

  
   

   

  
  

  
  

   
  
  
  
  
  
   
  
  

 

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

Zone 3 - Championship Meet 2 - Organization License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 1:38 PM 5/13/2014 Page 13 
2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Preliminaries ... (Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
13 Zoe Fish-O'Brien  FR Healdsburg High School 1:14.81 1:10.70 
14 Brenley Seanor  SO Healdsburg High School 1:08.44 1:10.98 
15 Adrienne Sarasy  SR Healdsburg High School 1:11.99 1:11.39 
16 Shannon Fronsman  FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:12.32 1:11.70 
17 Emma Pond  SO Analy High School 1:12.13 1:11.80 
18 Jordan Dutton  JR El Molino High School 1:09.01 1:11.94 
19 Mekenzie Thomas  SR Calistoga High School 1:12.75 1:12.82 
20 Gail Conwell  FR St. Helena High School 1:13.21 1:13.07 
21 Ashley Vandeweg  SO Analy High School 1:14.07 1:13.11 
22 Savanna Putney  FR Analy High School 1:14.94 1:13.47 
23 Riley Mauch  JR St. Vincent High School 1:11.00 1:13.68 
24 Tori Kolybakos  SO Analy High School 1:14.38 1:14.33 
25 Carlotta Sainato  SR St. Helena High School 1:15.47 1:14.56 
26 Maria Hawing  SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:14.65 1:14.70 
27 Livia Charles  SR El Molino High School 1:19.11 1:15.90 
28 Kristen Steffen  JR Petaluma High School 1:16.25 1:16.28 
29 Tracy Gordon  SO Fort Bragg 1:21.64 1:16.71 
30 Kaylie Williams  FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:20.68 1:17.47 
31 Tiffany Lopez  SR Calistoga High School 1:19.30 1:17.56 
32 Iris Vasquez  SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:19.70 1:17.80 
33 Anna Ely  JR St. Helena High School 1:15.85 1:18.08 
34 Kaitlyn McClintock  SO El Molino High School 1:19.34 1:18.48 
35 Mary Rose Ohlin  SR El Molino High School 1:24.87 1:19.08 
36 Raegen Hedley  FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:26.11 1:19.84 
37 Tasia Jardstrom  FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:28.83 1:20.07 
38 Lisa Pickl  JR El Molino High School 1:20.96 1:20.79 
39 Annie Greenslade  SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:18.67 1:23.00 
40 Enya Payan  SO St. Helena High School 1:24.68 1:23.16 
41 Amanda Bosma  FR Fort Bragg 1:31.96 1:23.56 
42 Annie Redriguez  SR St. Vincent High School 1:30.00 1:25.06 
43 Arley Lara  SR Piner High School 1:29.18 1:26.40 
44 Gwenith Isaacs  SR St. Vincent High School 1:28.00 1:27.78 
45 Asia Jones  SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:31.94 1:28.68 
46 Yesenia Valencia  SO Piner High School 1:29.94 1:33.05 
47 Berenice Uruga  SO Piner High School 1:49.10 1:41.77 
--- Kyla Jackson  JR Analy High School 1:05.56 X1:07.88 
--- Nico Gero  SO Analy High School 1:21.83 X1:17.65 
--- Sophie Lev  JR Analy High School 1:23.87 X1:19.13 
--- Genean Wrisley  JR Analy High School 1:18.29 X1:20.64 
--- Haylee Tognozzi  SO Analy High School 1:26.48 X1:22.21 
--- Emma Douch  FR Analy High School 1:38.91 X1:38.45 
--- Jacinda Padilla  SO Analy High School 1:16.99 XDQ 

Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 45.16 $ 5/21/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 

Meet Record: 46.86 # 5/14/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 47.86 A 
NCS CONS: 50.09 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 David Luo  JR Technology High School 52.09 53.12 16 
2 Nik Fratteralli SO Petaluma High School 57.51 55.93 13 
3 Jake Gibbs  JR Analy High School 56.53 56.82 12 
4 Logan Bounsall SR Calistoga High School 58.67 58.07 11 
5 Nick Pruett SR Petaluma High School 59.37 58.62 10 

https://X1:38.45
https://X1:22.21
https://X1:20.64
https://X1:19.13
https://X1:17.65
https://X1:07.88
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
A - Final ... (Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
--- Tomas Herrero FR St. Helena High School 56.99 DQ 

B - Final
7 Edward Ewing  JR St. Helena High School 59.38 59.28 7 
8 Jarret North SO St. Helena High School 59.99 59.49 5 
9 Diego Tejeda FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:01.85 1:00.58 4 

10 Veeder Provost  JR St. Helena High School 1:01.71 1:01.09 3 
11 Charles Ewing FR St. Helena High School 1:01.06 1:01.82 2 
12 Dustin Briggs SO St. Helena High School 1:01.81 1:06.12 1 

Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 45.16 $ 5/21/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 

Meet Record: 46.86 # 5/14/2010 Ben Whitenack Healdsburg 
NCS AUTO: 47.86 A 
NCS CONS: 50.09 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 David Luo  JR Technology High School 53.26 52.09 q 
2 Jake Gibbs  JR Analy High School 56.56 56.53 q 
3 Tomas Herrero FR St. Helena High School 56.46 56.99 q 
4 Nik Fratteralli SO Petaluma High School 56.99 57.51 q 
5 Logan Bounsall SR Calistoga High School 58.39 58.67 q 
6 Nick Pruett SR Petaluma High School 59.10 59.37 q 
7 Edward Ewing  JR St. Helena High School 1:02.22 59.38 q 
8 John Machado SR Petaluma High School 58.19 59.49 q 
9 Jarret North SO St. Helena High School 1:03.00 59.99 q 

10 Charles Ewing FR St. Helena High School 1:05.59 1:01.06 q 
11 Veeder Provost  JR St. Helena High School 59.00 1:01.71 q 
12 Dustin Briggs SO St. Helena High School 59.24 1:01.81 q 
13 Diego Tejeda FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:01.44 1:01.85 
14 Ben Vargas FR Healdsburg High School 1:04.61 1:03.11 
15 David Liang  JR Petaluma High School 1:03.55 1:03.15 
16 Jacob Paine SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:03.73 1:03.97 
17 Andres Tejeda SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:05.29 1:04.06 
18 Camden Inman SO Healdsburg High School 1:07.50 1:04.15 
19 Austin Moore SR Calistoga High School 1:04.70 1:05.42 
20 Ryan Rypka SR Analy High School 1:07.78 1:06.91 
21 Landon Yeley  JR Healdsburg High School 1:12.12 1:07.73 
22 Lucas Trevino  JR Analy High School 1:07.32 1:09.72 
23 Ethan Auch  JR El Molino High School 1:10.60 1:10.42 
24 Jacob Mitchell FR Technology High School 1:10.23 1:12.20 
25 Erik Miller SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:12.20 1:12.63 
26 Dillon Miggins  JR Piner High School 1:14.94 1:13.16 
27 Cesar Yanez SO Fort Bragg 1:12.03 1:16.75 
28 Mario Aguilar SR Piner High School 1:32.24 1:25.39 
--- Nick Fredrichsen SR Petaluma High School 1:05.88 X1:13.21 
--- Diego Esquivel  JR Petaluma High School 1:06.30 XDQ 
--- Marco Donis  JR Technology High School 1:07.65 DQ 
--- Kyle Bonzell SO El Molino High School 1:04.41 DQ 
--- Steven Pozzi  JR Petaluma High School 1:05.40 DQ 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 

Redwood Emp: 4:48.58 $ 5/18/2013 Jenna Bauer Montgomery 
Meet Record: 4:59.11 # 2009 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 5:09.83 A 
NCS CONS: 5:32.09 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Molly Davis FR Technology High School 5:43.77 5:42.15 16 
2 Haley Joslin FR Petaluma High School 5:46.96 5:43.61 13 
3 Noelle Terrero FR El Molino High School 5:53.59 5:57.01 12 
4 Jasmine Alger  JR Healdsburg High School 6:23.47 6:13.38 11 
5 Allison Hanson SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 6:41.73 6:40.79 10 
6 Marina Franco SO Analy High School 6:52.66 6:57.44 9 

B - Final
7 Riley Blust SO Analy High School 6:55.70 7:05.47 7 
8 Brianna Lehane SO Sonoma Valley High School 7:17.29 7:07.90 5 
9 Jordan Dutton  JR El Molino High School 7:33.16 7:08.61 4 

10 Autumn Hausman FR Healdsburg High School 7:34.86 7:34.56 3 
11 Haley Hill  JR El Molino High School 7:46.58 7:47.32 2 

Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 4:48.58 $ 5/18/2013 Jenna Bauer Montgomery 

Meet Record: 4:59.11 # 2009 Allie Davis Windsor 
NCS AUTO: 5:09.83 A 
NCS CONS: 5:32.09 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Molly Davis FR Technology High School 5:44.25 5:43.77 q 
2 Haley Joslin FR Petaluma High School 5:46.15 5:46.96 q 
3 Noelle Terrero FR El Molino High School 5:55.35 5:53.59 q 
4 Jasmine Alger  JR Healdsburg High School 6:25.44 6:23.47 q 
5 Allison Hanson SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 6:46.81 6:41.73 q 
6 Marina Franco SO Analy High School 6:49.79 6:52.66 q 
7 Riley Blust SO Analy High School 7:03.78 6:55.70 q 
8 Brianna Lehane SO Sonoma Valley High School 7:38.85 7:17.29 q 
9 Jordan Dutton  JR El Molino High School 7:32.55 7:33.16 q 

10 Autumn Hausman FR Healdsburg High School 7:40.46 7:34.86 q 
11 Haley Hill  JR El Molino High School 7:46.28 7:46.58 q 

Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 4:32.36 $ 5/23/2009 Matt Stuhr Maria Carrillo 

Meet Record: 4:35.10 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 4:47.35 A 
NCS CONS: 5:08.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Jack Murphy FR Analy High School 5:08.73 4:55.72C 16 
2 Fergus Nancarrow FR St. Helena High School 5:29.49 5:21.66 13 
3 Luke Ressler SO Analy High School 5:32.76 5:21.79 12 
4 Douglas Dang SO Technology High School 5:50.69 5:58.32 11 
5 Tim Peterson SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 6:02.93 6:10.08 10 
6 Adam Curry  JR Sonoma Valley High School 6:04.68 6:14.38 9 

B - Final
7 Kai Hagmann FR Technology High School 6:06.69 5:54.42 7 
8 Jack Lewis SO Sonoma Valley High School 6:12.19 6:10.77 5 
9 Michael Beard  JR Healdsburg High School 6:36.64 6:22.20 4 

10 Lucas McCormick SO Piner High School 6:15.14 6:23.03 3 
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Results 
B - Final ... (Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle) 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
11
12 

Jackie Chang 
Jackson Mighell 

SO Technology High School 
FR Sonoma Valley High School 

6:39.37 
6:39.31 

6:25.93 
6:37.93 

2 
1 

Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Redwood Emp: 4:32.36 $ 5/23/2009 

Meet Record: 4:35.10 # 2005 
Matt Stuhr 
Ian Lentz 

Maria Carrillo 
Casa Grande 

NCS AUTO: 4:47.35 A 
NCS CONS: 5:08.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries 

1 Jack Murphy  FR Analy High School 5:01.60 5:08.73C q 
2 Fergus Nancarrow  FR St. Helena High School 5:34.75 5:29.49 q 
3 Luke Ressler  SO Analy High School 5:36.37 5:32.76 q 
4 Douglas Dang  SO Technology High School 5:49.46 5:50.69 q 
5 Tim Peterson  SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 6:03.36 6:02.93 q 
6 Adam Curry  JR Sonoma Valley High School 6:13.72 6:04.68 q 
7 Kai Hagmann  FR Technology High School 5:57.43 6:06.69 q 
8 Jack Lewis  SO Sonoma Valley High School 6:33.20 6:12.19 q 
9 Lucas McCormick  SO Piner High School 6:48.02 6:15.14 q 

10 Michael Beard  JR Healdsburg High School 6:37.89 6:36.64 q 
11 Jackson Mighell  FR Sonoma Valley High School 6:45.24 6:39.31 q 
12 Jackie Chang  SO Technology High School 6:17.36 6:39.37 q 
13 Sam Naujokas  SO Healdsburg High School 7:46.74 6:45.69 
14 Sam Flood  SR El Molino High School 7:39.50 7:36.91 
15 Alex Smith  FR St. Helena High School 7:55.44 7:37.55 
16 Chris O'Connor  SR Healdsburg High School 8:26.50 8:25.62 

Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Redwood Emp: 1:39.77 $ 1998 Sonoma Valley 

H. Ryan, V. Haugen, K. Behrend, A. Westerbeke 
Meet Record: 1:41.89 # 1998 Sonoma Valley 

H Ryan, V Haugen, K Behrend, A Westerbeke 
NCS AUTO: 1:39.78 A 
NCS CONS: 1:51.09 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Analy High School A 1:44.79 1:44.68C 32 

1) Lani Auva'a SO 2) Michala Roan JR 3) Sara Soares JR 4) Lily Maxfield JR 
2 Petaluma High School A 2:21.39 1:48.13C 26 

1) Riley Scott JR 2) Maura Gately SR 3) Haley Joslin FR 4) Ivy Senn SR 
3 Healdsburg High School A 2:00.36 1:58.42 24 

1) Adrienne Sarasy SR 2) Brenley Seanor SO 3) Taylor Engelke SR 4) Skye Destiny SR 
4 Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch A 2:09.60 2:02.88 22 

1) Kaylie Williams FR 2) Elizabeth Fricker JR 3) Sarah Merodio SR 4) Kimberly English FR 
5 St. Helena High School A 2:01.05 2:05.23 20 

1) Maddie Wagner FR 2) Carlotta Sainato SR 3) Kayla Pelaez JR 4) Maddie Duckhorn SR 
6 El Molino High School A 2:15.00 2:12.84 18 

1) Amanda Borges JR 2) Jordan Dutton JR 3) Haley Hill JR 4) Issabella Negri SR 
7 Sonoma Valley High School A 2:04.80 2:16.01 14 

1) Annie Greenslade SO 2) Amanda Ramponi SO 3) Jasmine Johnstone FR 4) Brianna Lehane SO 
8 Calistoga High School A 2:40.08 2:36.08 10 

1) Sonja Galetti SR 2) Tiffany Lopez SR 3) Sabrina Urzua FR 4) Claire Maxfield SR 
9 Piner High School A 2:38.80 2:39.04 8 

1) Angelica Villasenor SR 2) Arley Lara SR 3) Berenice Uruga SO 4) Yesenia Valencia SO 
10 Technology High School A 2:32.67 2:43.39 6 

1) Yasmine Moreno FR 2) Elizabeth Jones SO 3) Brooke Wilson JR 4) Bea Dinsmore FR 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
(Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
--- Analy High School B NT X2:05.51 

1) Noah Kriegler Allen SO 2) Savanna Putney FR 3) Tori Kolybakos SO 4) Kayla Bieri SO 
--- Healdsburg High School B NT X2:10.19 

1) Lupita Lopez SO 2) Autumn Hausman FR 3) Ryleigh Norgrove FR 4) Zoe Fish-O'Brien FR 
--- El Molino High School B NT X2:18.63 

1) Lillie Albachten FR 2) Kaitlyn McClintock SO 3) Mary Rose Ohlin SR 4) Mandy Young SR 
--- Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch B NT X2:19.60 

1) Asia Jones SR 2) Tasia Jardstrom FR 3) Shannon Fronsman FR 4) Amelia Tejeda JR 
--- St. Helena High School B NT X2:26.24 

1) Emma Grace Roberts SO 2) Sabrina Stevenson SO 3) Annie Gold FR 4) Enya Payan SO 
--- Analy High School D NT X2:29.84 

1) Maggie Van Weele SR 2) Emma Douch FR 3) Auriel Wisinski SO 4) Haylee Tognozzi SO 
--- El Molino High School C NT X2:35.45 

1) Anna Belli JR 2) Lisa Pickl JR 3) Joy Risley SO 4) Livia Charles SR 
--- Analy High School C NT XDQ 

1) Elena Lev FR 2) Sophie Lev JR 3) Jacinda Padilla SO 4) Kyla Jackson JR 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

Redwood Emp: 1:27.71 $ 1995 Sonoma Valley 
B. Kreuzberger, C. Turney, J. Smith, B. Sanders 

Meet Record: 1:30.52 # 2002 Casa Grande 
A Young, P Zucheli, G Lentz, I Lentz 

NCS AUTO: 1:30.35 A 
NCS CONS: 1:38.19 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Analy High School A 1:36.25 1:35.02C 32 

1) Jon Knox SR 2) Jake Gibbs JR 3) Luke Ressler SO 4) Jack Murphy FR 
2 St. Helena High School A 1:45.34 1:41.16 26 

1) Edward Ewing JR 2) Tomas Herrero FR 3) Veeder Provost JR 4) Landin Ambrosini JR 
3 Technology High School A 1:48.90 1:43.38 24 

1) Jackie Chang SO 2) Douglas Dang SO 3) Kai Hagmann FR 4) David Luo JR 
4 Petaluma High School A 1:43.95 1:46.28 22 

1) Nik Fratteralli SO 2) Nick Pruett SR 3) Eli Holmberg SO 4) David Liang JR 
5 Healdsburg High School A 1:47.91 1:49.64 20 

1) Ben Vargas FR 2) Harry Hubbell SO 3) Michael Beard JR 4) Robert Wilcox SR 
6 Sonoma Valley High School A 1:46.80 1:50.22 18 

1) Rick Taggesell JR 2) Max Sheppard SO 3) Jackson Mighell FR 4) Jacob Paine SO 
7 Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch A 1:51.78 1:51.46 14 

1) Andres Tejeda SR 2) Connor Disney SR 3) Owen Lawler SO 4) Diego Tejeda FR 
8 El Molino High School A 1:59.75 1:56.42 10 

1) Ethan Auch JR 2) Kyle Bonzell SO 3) Sam Flood SR 4) Brent Rivera JR 
9 Calistoga High School A 1:51.36 1:59.39 8 

1) Austin Moore SR 2) Justin Kumamoto FR 3) Brandon Rayon SR 4) Ethan Ahuja JR 
10 Piner High School A 2:21.25 2:12.64 6 

1) Dillon Miggins JR 2) Tyler Mobbs SR 3) Christian Barnard SO 4) Mario Aguilar SR 
--- St. Helena High School B NT X1:53.84 

1) Charles Ewing FR 2) Tommy Kronmark SO 3) Tristen Spain FR 4) Andre de Limur SR 
--- Technology High School B NT X1:57.16 

1) Marco Donis JR 2) Jacob Mitchell FR 3) Owen Ruderman FR 4) Alex Lutzow SR 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

Redwood Emp: 55.49 $ 5/18/2013 Rebecca Baxley Analy 
Meet Record: 56.21 # 5/12/2012 Rebecca Baxley Analy 
NCS AUTO: 57.97 A 
NCS CONS: 1:03.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final 

1 Marie Alameida  FR Analy High School 1:04.02 1:00.19C 16 
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Results 
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2014 SCL Championships - 5/8/2014 to 5/9/2014 

Results 
A - Final ... (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke) 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
2 Michala Roan  JR Analy High School 1:05.99 1:04.24 13 
3 Yui Shimokobe SO Technology High School 1:06.62 1:05.81 12 
4 Alia Tincknell SR Healdsburg High School 1:14.48 1:12.84 11 
5 Noelle Terrero FR El Molino High School 1:14.22 1:13.13 10 
6 Maddie Wagner FR St. Helena High School 1:15.14 1:14.22 9 

B - Final
7 Christine VonRaefeld SO St. Vincent High School 1:23.12 1:18.89 7 
8 Riley Blust SO Analy High School 1:18.22 1:20.20 5 
9 Allison Hanson SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:27.48 1:24.68 4 

10 Autumn Hausman FR Healdsburg High School 1:27.20 1:24.87 3 
11 Gail Conwell FR St. Helena High School 1:28.93 1:25.42 2 
12 Livia Charles SR El Molino High School 1:29.63 1:30.20 1 

Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
Redwood Emp: 55.49 $ 5/18/2013 Rebecca Baxley Analy 

Meet Record: 56.21 # 5/12/2012 Rebecca Baxley Analy 
NCS AUTO: 57.97 A 
NCS CONS: 1:03.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Marie Alameida FR Analy High School 1:01.13 1:04.02 q 
2 Michala Roan  JR Analy High School 1:08.25 1:05.99 q 
3 Yui Shimokobe SO Technology High School 1:09.05 1:06.62 q 
4 Noelle Terrero FR El Molino High School 1:11.96 1:14.22 q 
5 Alia Tincknell SR Healdsburg High School 1:16.98 1:14.48 q 
6 Maddie Wagner FR St. Helena High School 1:13.48 1:15.14 q 
7 Riley Blust SO Analy High School 1:20.20 1:18.22 q 
8 Christine VonRaefeld SO St. Vincent High School 1:27.00 1:23.12 q 
9 Autumn Hausman FR Healdsburg High School 1:29.81 1:27.20 q 

10 Allison Hanson SR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:21.96 1:27.48 q 
11 Gail Conwell FR St. Helena High School 1:26.52 1:28.93 q 
12 Livia Charles SR El Molino High School 1:33.03 1:29.63 q 
13 Leslie Arranaga  JR St. Helena High School 1:33.22 1:31.01 
14 Raegen Hedley FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:38.49 1:35.21 
15 Jasmine Johnstone FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:39.50 1:35.42 
16 Katie Underwood SO Analy High School 1:35.09 1:36.35 
17 Mandy Young SR El Molino High School 1:34.46 1:36.90 
18 Arley Lara SR Piner High School 1:43.26 1:37.81 
19 Annie Gold FR St. Helena High School 1:45.02 1:38.85 
20 Yasmine Moreno FR Technology High School 1:42.03 1:40.26 
21 Yesenia Valencia SO Piner High School 1:52.39 1:53.23 
22 Elizabeth Jones SO Technology High School 2:18.29 2:23.47 
--- Hillary Brennan  JR Analy High School 1:43.97 X1:39.44 
--- Maggie Van Weele SR Analy High School 1:38.97 X1:40.60 
--- Ale Pineda SO Piner High School 1:59.94 DQ 
--- Maddie Leighty FR Healdsburg High School 1:40.22 DQ 

Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
Redwood Emp: 49.67 $ 5/17/2013 Jon Knox Analy 

Meet Record: 51.86 # 2003 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 52.83 A 
NCS CONS: 57.69 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Jon Knox SR Analy High School 54.08 50.75# 16 
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Results 
A - Final ... (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke) 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
2 Landin Ambrosini  JR St. Helena High School 1:01.23 1:01.83 13 
3 Jack McCormick FR Piner High School 1:09.08 1:06.06 12 
4 Max Sheppard SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.41 1:08.57 11 
5 Jeremy Eckhoff  JR Petaluma High School 1:13.31 1:13.06 10 
6 Will Heriot FR St. Vincent High School 1:11.40 1:13.46 9 

B - Final
7 Jarret North SO St. Helena High School 1:14.42 1:11.73 7 
8 Landon Yeley  JR Healdsburg High School 1:22.91 1:22.27 5 
9 John Dalton-Ballard  JR Healdsburg High School 1:26.71 1:23.72 4 

--- Rick Taggesell  JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:14.85 DQ 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

Redwood Emp: 49.67 $ 5/17/2013 Jon Knox Analy 
Meet Record: 51.86 # 2003 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 52.83 A 
NCS CONS: 57.69 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Jon Knox SR Analy High School 52.53 54.08C q 
2 Landin Ambrosini  JR St. Helena High School 1:02.16 1:01.23 q 
3 Jack McCormick FR Piner High School 1:10.67 1:09.08 q 
4 Max Sheppard SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:14.72 1:09.41 q 
5 Will Heriot FR St. Vincent High School 1:13.00 1:11.40 q 
6 Jeremy Eckhoff  JR Petaluma High School 1:17.45 1:13.31 q 
7 Jarret North SO St. Helena High School 1:17.43 1:14.42 q 
8 Rick Taggesell  JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:15.17 1:14.85 q 
9 Landon Yeley  JR Healdsburg High School 1:22.72 1:22.91 q 

10 John Dalton-Ballard  JR Healdsburg High School 1:30.53 1:26.71 q 
--- Jonathan Nozzari  JR Analy High School 1:25.94 DQ 

Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Redwood Emp: 1:00.19 $ 5/23/2009 Molly Hannis Santa Rosa 

Meet Record: 1:04.83 # 5/11/2013 Riley Scott Petaluma 
NCS AUTO: 1:06.34 A 
NCS CONS: 1:10.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Riley Scott  JR Petaluma High School 1:05.18 1:04.40# 16 
2 Lily Maxfield  JR Analy High School 1:07.00 1:04.69# 13 
3 Sara Soares  JR Analy High School 1:13.65 1:09.70C 12 
4 Noah Kriegler Allen SO Analy High School 1:14.61 1:14.17 11 
5 Maddie Duckhorn SR St. Helena High School 1:20.82 1:20.01 10 
6 Sarah Poplack SR Analy High School 1:21.72 1:20.21 9 

B - Final
7 Emily Desepte SR Healdsburg High School 1:23.27 1:21.25 7 
8 Macey Schondel FR El Molino High School 1:22.00 1:21.69 5 
9 Katia Beckman SO St. Helena High School 1:21.82 1:23.33 4 

10 Cameron Taggesell FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:26.18 1:24.31 3 
11 Bea Dinsmore FR Technology High School 1:27.06 1:26.25 2 
12 Hannah King SR Calistoga High School 1:29.29 1:28.67 1 
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Results 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

Redwood Emp: 
Meet Record: 
NCS AUTO: 

1:00.19 
1:04.83 
1:06.34 

$ 
# 
A 

5/23/2009 
5/11/2013 

Molly Hannis 
Riley Scott 

Santa Rosa 
Petaluma 

NCS CONS: 
Name 

1:10.99 C 
Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Riley Scott  JR Petaluma High School 1:05.80 1:05.18A q 
2 Lily Maxfield  JR Analy High School 1:06.37 1:07.00C q 
3 Sara Soares  JR Analy High School 1:13.53 1:13.65 q 
4 Noah Kriegler Allen  SO Analy High School 1:15.00 1:14.61 q 
5 Maddie Duckhorn  SR St. Helena High School 1:19.27 1:20.82 q 
6 Sarah Poplack  SR Analy High School 1:21.75 1:21.72 q 
7 Katia Beckman  SO St. Helena High School 1:25.20 1:21.82 q 
8 Macey Schondel  FR El Molino High School 1:19.00 1:22.00 q 
9 Emily Desepte  SR Healdsburg High School 1:22.44 1:23.27 q 

10 Cameron Taggesell  FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:26.56 1:26.18 q 
11 Bea Dinsmore  FR Technology High School 1:39.48 1:27.06 q 
12 Hannah King  SR Calistoga High School 1:27.93 1:29.29 q 
13 Brooke Wilson  JR Technology High School 1:31.41 1:29.66 
14 Shannon Fronsman  FR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:32.05 1:30.32 
15 Amelia Tejeda  JR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:33.72 1:30.50 
16 Sophia Robledo  SO Calistoga High School 1:32.49 1:31.40 
17 Claire Maxfield  SR Calistoga High School 1:35.29 1:32.65 
18 Taylor Engelke  SR Healdsburg High School 1:33.12 1:32.68 
19 Eden Lorentzen  SO Mendocino 1:35.96 1:34.37 
20 Julia Hunter  FR St. Vincent High School 1:32.00 1:35.15 
21 Lisa Pickl  JR El Molino High School 1:45.43 1:36.35 
22 Carlotta Sainato  SR St. Helena High School 1:36.74 1:37.74 
23 Anna Belli  JR El Molino High School 1:40.97 1:38.27 
24 Sydney Wright  SR Petaluma High School 1:38.00 1:41.69 
25 Joy Risley  SO El Molino High School 1:43.02 1:43.41 
26 Sabrina Stevenson  SO St. Helena High School 2:02.06 1:54.66 
27 Enya Payan  SO St. Helena High School 2:03.32 2:07.31 
--- Marina Franco  SO Analy High School 1:28.35 X1:31.25 
--- Sophie Howell  SO Analy High School 1:30.43 X1:31.79 
--- Anna Paulson  SO Analy High School NT X1:38.25 
--- Auriel Wisinski  SO Analy High School NT X1:39.86 
--- Elena Lev  FR Analy High School NT X1:41.59 
--- Emma Douch  FR Analy High School 1:48.81 X1:49.81 
--- Cameron Ellis  SR Analy High School 1:25.18 XDQ 
--- Elizabeth Fricker  JR Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:28.43 DQ 
--- Zoe Fish-O'Brien  FR Healdsburg High School 1:30.03 DQ 
--- Kate Wright  FR Petaluma High School 1:38.88 DQ 

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Redwood Emp: 56.57 $ 2001 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 

Meet Record: 58.74 # 2003 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 59.65 A 
NCS CONS: 1:03.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
A - Final

1 Curtis Shinn  JR Technology High School 1:01.64 1:01.48C 16 
2 Kenneth Shinn FR Technology High School 1:03.03 1:02.79C 13 
3 David Luo  JR Technology High School 1:07.85 1:04.33 12 
4 Fergus Nancarrow FR St. Helena High School 1:10.28 1:09.59 11 

https://X1:49.81
https://X1:41.59
https://X1:39.86
https://X1:38.25
https://X1:31.79
https://X1:31.25
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Results 
A - Final ... (Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke) 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 
5 Robert Wilcox SR Healdsburg High School 1:11.68 1:10.48 10 
6 Dario DiGiulio SR Calistoga High School 1:12.62 1:12.48 9 

B - Final
7 Andre de Limur SR St. Helena High School 1:14.71 1:12.49 7 
8 Jack Lewis SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:13.82 1:13.74 5 
9 Nik Fratteralli SO Petaluma High School 1:15.97 1:14.46 4 

10 Owen Lawler SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:15.21 1:14.80 3 
11 Kyle Chang FR St. Vincent High School 1:16.02 1:16.85 2 
12 Harry Hubbell SO Healdsburg High School 1:15.77 1:17.29 1 

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Redwood Emp: 56.57 $ 2001 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 

Meet Record: 58.74 # 2003 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 
NCS AUTO: 59.65 A 
NCS CONS: 1:03.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 
Preliminaries

1 Curtis Shinn  JR Technology High School 1:01.57 1:01.64C q 
2 Kenneth Shinn FR Technology High School 1:03.06 1:03.03C q 
3 David Luo  JR Technology High School 1:01.79 1:07.85 q 
4 Fergus Nancarrow FR St. Helena High School 1:09.78 1:10.28 q 
5 Robert Wilcox SR Healdsburg High School 1:15.69 1:11.68 q 
6 Dario DiGiulio SR Calistoga High School 1:11.96 1:12.62 q 
7 Jack Lewis SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:13.79 1:13.82 q 
8 Andre de Limur SR St. Helena High School 1:14.89 1:14.71 q 
9 Owen Lawler SO Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 1:15.00 1:15.21 q 

10 Harry Hubbell SO Healdsburg High School 1:15.72 1:15.77 q 
11 Nik Fratteralli SO Petaluma High School 1:14.47 1:15.97 q 
12 Kyle Chang FR St. Vincent High School 1:20.00 1:16.02 q 
13 Sean Cornell SR Calistoga High School 1:14.19 1:16.11 
14 Brandon Barmore FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:20.21 1:19.36 
15 Tristen Spain FR St. Helena High School 1:24.91 1:23.07 
16 Eli Holmberg SO Petaluma High School 1:20.65 1:25.77 
17 Christian Barnard SO Piner High School 1:29.11 1:27.66 
18 Owen Ruderman FR Technology High School 1:32.78 1:29.67 
19 Neal Gorris  JR Analy High School 1:30.63 1:29.96 
20 Chris O'Connor SR Healdsburg High School 1:33.46 1:31.26 
21 Cesar Yanez SO Fort Bragg 1:39.68 1:36.51 
22 Kyle De Lima SR St. Helena High School 1:42.65 1:37.17 
23 Tyler Mobbs SR Piner High School 1:58.12 1:51.65 
--- Justin Kumamoto FR Calistoga High School 1:34.55 DQ 
--- Enzio Schoffer FR Analy High School 1:15.78 DQ 
--- Mario Aguilar SR Piner High School 2:27.12 DQ 

Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Redwood Emp: 3:30.07 $ 5/22/2010 Maria Carrillo 

M DiRado, L Matevish, K DeRousseau, A Holland 
Meet Record: 3:38.03 # 5/12/2012 Windsor Windsor 

M Luders, J Lee, L Clark-Warren, A Davis 
NCS AUTO: 3:39.26 A 
NCS CONS: 4:08.99 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Analy High School A 3:57.37 3:50.39C 32 

1) Marie Alameida FR 2) Lily Maxfield JR 3) Jordan Jayne JR 4) Michala Roan JR 
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Results 
(Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay) 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
2 Healdsburg High School A 4:18.28 4:16.43 26 

1) Skye Destiny SR 2) Alia Tincknell SR 3) Emily Desepte SR 4) Jasmine Alger JR 
3 El Molino High School A 4:16.50 4:17.69 24 

1) Noelle Terrero FR 2) Macey Schondel FR 3) Christie Collins SR 4) Mariah Wong FR 
4 Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch A 4:31.20 4:21.92 22 

1) Elizabeth Fricker JR 2) Allison Hanson SR 3) Sarah Merodio SR 4) Lauren Rudnick FR 
5 St. Helena High School A 4:52.34 4:59.67 20 

1) Gail Conwell FR 2) Carlotta Sainato SR 3) Anna Ely JR 4) Katia Beckman SO 
6 Piner High School A 6:04.17 6:02.83 18 

1) Arley Lara SR 2) Yesenia Valencia SO 3) Ale Pineda SO 4) Angelica Villasenor SR 
--- El Molino High School B NT X4:57.96 

1) Amanda Borges JR 2) Jordan Dutton JR 3) Haley Hill JR 4) Issabella Negri SR 
--- Healdsburg High School B NT X5:06.79 

1) Ryleigh Norgrove FR 2) Maddie Leighty FR 3) Ellie Vargas SO 4) Brenley Seanor SO 
--- Sonoma Valley High School B NT X5:23.83 

1) Nathalie Vega SO 2) Raegen Hedley FR 3) Jasmine Johnstone FR 4) Amanda Ramponi SO 
--- St. Helena High School B NT X5:39.95 

1) Annie Gold FR 2) Sabrina Stevenson SO 3) Enya Payan SO 4) Leslie Arranaga JR 
--- Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch B NT XDQ 

1) Tasia Jardstrom FR 2) Iris Vasquez SO 3) Kaylie Williams FR 4) Kimberly English FR 
--- Sonoma Valley High School A 4:40.21 DQ 

1) Amanda Gillion SO 2) Cameron Taggesell FR 3) Brianna Lehane SO 4) Gina Peil SR 

Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Redwood Emp: 3:12.56 $ 1995 Sonoma Valley 

B. Sanders, J. Smith, D. Lawrence, B. Kreuzberger 
Meet Record: 3:19.28 # 2005 Casa Grande 

D Baldwin, W Gault, D Hu, I Lentz 
NCS AUTO: 3:19.41 A 
NCS CONS: 3:43.99 C 

Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points 
1 Analy High School A 3:33.62 3:26.05C 32 

1) Jon Knox SR 2) Luke Ressler SO 3) Spencer Perdue SO 4) Jack Murphy FR 
2 Technology High School A 3:28.72 3:33.56C 26 

1) Curtis Shinn JR 2) Kenneth Shinn FR 3) Douglas Dang SO 4) David Luo JR 
3 St. Helena High School A 3:56.04 3:56.38 24 

1) Veeder Provost JR 2) Jarret North SO 3) Dustin Briggs SO 4) Fergus Nancarrow FR 
4 Sonoma Valley High School A 4:01.10 4:00.78 22 

1) Clan Lacy SO 2) Adam Curry JR 3) Rick Taggesell JR 4) Jacob Paine SO 
5 Healdsburg High School A 4:10.95 4:07.63 20 

1) Ben Vargas FR 2) Ivan Thorpe SR 3) Harry Hubbell SO 4) Robert Wilcox SR 
*6 Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch A 4:27.69 4:08.13 16 

1) Tim Peterson SO 2) Connor Disney SR 3) Owen Lawler SO 4) Diego Tejeda FR 
*6 Piner High School A 4:19.44 4:08.13 16 

1) Jack McCormick FR 2) Dillon Miggins JR 3) Lucas McCormick SO 4) Sean Luttrell SR 
8 Petaluma High School A NT 4:11.79 10 

1) Jeremy Eckhoff JR 2) Owen Neufeld FR 3) Eli Holmberg SO 4) David Liang JR 
--- Sonoma Valley High School B NT X4:43.86 

1) Brandon Barmore FR 2) Jackson Mighell FR 3) Max Sheppard SO 4) Jack Lewis SO 
--- Healdsburg High School B NT XDQ 

1) Chris O'Connor SR 2) John Dalton-Ballard JR 3) Landon Yeley JR 4) Sam Naujokas SO 

Event 25  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Jon Knox  SR Analy High School NT 21.38 
2 Lani Auva'a  SO Analy High School NT 25.22 

https://X4:43.86
https://X5:39.95
https://X5:23.83
https://X5:06.79
https://X4:57.96
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Results 
Event 26  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle 

Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 
1
2
3 

Jon Knox 
Marie Alameida 
Zoe Fish-O'Brien 

SR Analy High School 
FR Analy High School 
FR Healdsburg High School 

NT 
NT 
NT 

46.56 
55.67 

1:08.97 
Scores - Women 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 26 

1. Analy High School 
3. El Molino High School 
5. Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 
7. St. Helena High School 
9. Calistoga High School 

11. St. Vincent High School 

354 
148.5 
119.5 

78 
31 

7 

2. Petaluma High School 
4. Healdsburg High School 
6. Technology High School 
8. Sonoma Valley High School 

10. Piner High School 

161 
142 
91 
62 
26 

Scores - Men
 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 26 

1. Analy High School 
3. St. Helena High School 
5. Petaluma High School 
7. Piner High School 
9. Calistoga High School 

11. El Molino High School 

224 
186 
109 
97 
55 
16 

2. Technology High School 
4. Sonoma Valley High School 
6. Healdsburg High School 
8. Clearlake/Kelseyville High Sch 

10. St. Vincent High School 

218 
126 
102 
69 
42 


